
BIDDER
BIDDER ADDRESS

WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. ACCT. NO.
WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. NUMBER
BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND

NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A:  HOFFMAN HILL VILLAGE
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $32,250.00 $32,250.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 129 EA $40.00 $5,160.00 $62.00 $7,998.00 $95.00 $12,255.00 $80.00 $10,320.00 $46.79 $6,035.91 $650.00 $83,850.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 391 EA $50.00 $19,550.00 $65.00 $25,415.00 $110.00 $43,010.00 $200.00 $78,200.00 $79.15 $30,947.65 $850.00 $332,350.00
4 Catch Basin, Type 2, Oil and Water Separator, 

Cleaning 1 EA $110.00 $110.00 $65.00 $65.00 $160.00 $160.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,780.00 $16,780.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
5 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 32,000 GAL $0.80 $25,600.00 $0.41 $13,120.00 $0.54 $17,280.00 $0.40 $12,800.00 $0.69 $22,080.00 $2.15 $68,800.00
6 Disposal of Material 130 TN $275.00 $35,750.00 $165.00 $21,450.00 $206.25 $26,812.50 $130.00 $16,900.00 $269.00 $34,970.00 $65.00 $8,450.00
7 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule A $99,670.00 $79,248.00 $104,992.50 $127,220.00 $146,063.56 $505,150.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,670.00 $79,248.00 $104,992.50 $127,220.00 $146,063.56 $505,150.00

SCHEDULE B:  YEHLE PARK VILLAGE
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,250.00 $16,250.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 143 EA $40.00 $5,720.00 $62.00 $8,866.00 $95.00 $13,585.00 $80.00 $11,440.00 $46.79 $6,690.97 $650.00 $92,950.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 241 EA $50.00 $12,050.00 $65.00 $15,665.00 $110.00 $26,510.00 $200.00 $48,200.00 $79.15 $19,075.15 $850.00 $204,850.00
4 Catch Basin, Type 2, Oil and Water Separator, 

Cleaning 3 EA $110.00 $330.00 $65.00 $195.00 $160.00 $480.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,400.00 $16,200.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00
5 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 21,200 GAL $0.80 $16,960.00 $0.41 $8,692.00 $0.54 $11,448.00 $0.40 $8,480.00 $0.69 $14,628.00 $2.15 $45,580.00
6 Disposal of Material 90 TN $275.00 $24,750.00 $165.00 $14,850.00 $206.25 $18,562.50 $130.00 $11,700.00 $269.00 $24,210.00 $65.00 $5,850.00
7 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule B $70,310.00 $59,468.00 $76,060.50 $89,820.00 $100,054.12 $363,330.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,310.00 $59,468.00 $76,060.50 $89,820.00 $100,054.12 $363,330.00

SCHEDULE C:  CIVIC CENTER
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 37 EA $40.00 $1,480.00 $62.00 $2,294.00 $95.00 $3,515.00 $80.00 $2,960.00 $46.79 $1,731.23 $650.00 $24,050.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 14 EA $50.00 $700.00 $65.00 $910.00 $110.00 $1,540.00 $200.00 $2,800.00 $79.15 $1,108.10 $850.00 $11,900.00
4 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 1,800 GAL $0.80 $1,440.00 $0.41 $738.00 $0.54 $972.00 $0.40 $720.00 $0.69 $1,242.00 $2.15 $3,870.00
5 Disposal of Material 10 TN $275.00 $2,750.00 $165.00 $1,650.00 $206.25 $2,062.50 $130.00 $1,300.00 $269.00 $2,690.00 $65.00 $650.00
6 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule C $10,870.00 $16,792.00 $13,564.50 $11,780.00 $12,971.33 $50,970.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,870.00 $16,792.00 $13,564.50 $11,780.00 $12,971.33 $50,970.00TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE C
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NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SCHEDULE D:  EDMOND VILLAGE
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 28 EA $40.00 $1,120.00 $62.00 $1,736.00 $95.00 $2,660.00 $80.00 $2,240.00 $46.79 $1,310.12 $650.00 $18,200.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 64 EA $50.00 $3,200.00 $65.00 $4,160.00 $110.00 $7,040.00 $200.00 $12,800.00 $79.15 $5,065.60 $850.00 $54,400.00
4 Catch Basin, Type 2, Oil and Water Separator, 

Cleaning 2 EA $110.00 $220.00 $65.00 $130.00 $160.00 $320.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,400.00 $10,800.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00
5 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 5,500 GAL $0.80 $4,400.00 $0.41 $2,255.00 $0.54 $2,970.00 $0.40 $2,200.00 $0.69 $3,795.00 $2.15 $11,825.00
6 Disposal of Material 20 TN $275.00 $5,500.00 $165.00 $3,300.00 $206.25 $4,125.00 $130.00 $2,600.00 $269.00 $5,380.00 $65.00 $1,300.00
7 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule D $19,940.00 $22,781.00 $22,590.00 $25,840.00 $34,950.72 $98,625.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,940.00 $22,781.00 $22,590.00 $25,840.00 $34,950.72 $98,625.00

SCHEDULE E:  NORTH CENTER DRIVE
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 16 EA $40.00 $640.00 $62.00 $992.00 $95.00 $1,520.00 $80.00 $1,280.00 $46.79 $748.64 $650.00 $10,400.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 7 EA $50.00 $350.00 $65.00 $455.00 $110.00 $770.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 $79.15 $554.05 $850.00 $5,950.00
4 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 800 GAL $0.80 $640.00 $0.41 $328.00 $0.54 $432.00 $0.40 $320.00 $0.69 $552.00 $2.15 $1,720.00
5 Disposal of Material 5 TN $275.00 $1,375.00 $165.00 $825.00 $206.25 $1,031.25 $130.00 $650.00 $269.00 $1,345.00 $65.00 $325.00
6 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule E $7,005.00 $13,800.00 $9,228.25 $7,650.00 $8,599.69 $28,895.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,005.00 $13,800.00 $9,228.25 $7,650.00 $8,599.69 $28,895.00

SCHEDULE F:  PALISADE VILLAGE
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $19,200.00 $19,200.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 196 EA $40.00 $7,840.00 $62.00 $12,152.00 $95.00 $18,620.00 $80.00 $15,680.00 $46.79 $9,170.84 $650.00 $127,400.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 87 EA $50.00 $4,350.00 $65.00 $5,655.00 $110.00 $9,570.00 $200.00 $17,400.00 $79.15 $6,886.05 $850.00 $73,950.00
4 Catch Basin, Type 2, Oil and Water Separator, 

Cleaning 4 EA $110.00 $440.00 $65.00 $260.00 $160.00 $640.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,900.00 $19,600.00 $1,200.00 $4,800.00
5 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 10,700 GAL $0.80 $8,560.00 $0.41 $4,387.00 $0.54 $5,778.00 $0.40 $4,280.00 $0.69 $7,383.00 $2.15 $23,005.00
6 Disposal of Material 50 TN $275.00 $13,750.00 $165.00 $8,250.00 $206.25 $10,312.50 $130.00 $6,500.00 $269.00 $13,450.00 $65.00 $3,250.00
7 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule F $43,440.00 $41,904.00 $50,395.50 $51,860.00 $78,689.89 $242,905.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,440.00 $41,904.00 $50,395.50 $51,860.00 $78,689.89 $242,905.00TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE F

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE E

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE D
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NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SCHEDULE G:  DUPONT STATION
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $11,200.00 $11,200.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 95 EA $40.00 $3,800.00 $62.00 $5,890.00 $95.00 $9,025.00 $80.00 $7,600.00 $46.79 $4,445.05 $650.00 $61,750.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 72 EA $50.00 $3,600.00 $65.00 $4,680.00 $110.00 $7,920.00 $200.00 $14,400.00 $79.15 $5,698.80 $850.00 $61,200.00
4 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 7,300 GAL $0.80 $5,840.00 $0.41 $2,993.00 $0.54 $3,942.00 $0.40 $2,920.00 $0.69 $5,037.00 $2.15 $15,695.00
5 Disposal of Material 30 TN $275.00 $8,250.00 $165.00 $4,950.00 $206.25 $6,187.50 $130.00 $3,900.00 $269.00 $8,070.00 $65.00 $1,950.00
6 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule G $27,990.00 $29,713.00 $32,549.50 $35,820.00 $37,450.85 $151,095.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,990.00 $29,713.00 $32,549.50 $35,820.00 $37,450.85 $151,095.00

SCHEDULE H:  HISTORIC VILLAGE
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 79 EA $40.00 $3,160.00 $62.00 $4,898.00 $95.00 $7,505.00 $80.00 $6,320.00 $46.79 $3,696.41 $650.00 $51,350.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 34 EA $50.00 $1,700.00 $65.00 $2,210.00 $110.00 $3,740.00 $200.00 $6,800.00 $79.15 $2,691.10 $850.00 $28,900.00
4 Catch Basin, Type 2, Oil and Water Separator, 

Cleaning 1 EA $110.00 $110.00 $65.00 $65.00 $160.00 $160.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
5 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 4,200 GAL $0.80 $3,360.00 $0.41 $1,722.00 $0.54 $2,268.00 $0.40 $1,680.00 $0.69 $2,898.00 $2.15 $9,030.00
6 Disposal of Material 20 TN $275.00 $5,500.00 $165.00 $3,300.00 $206.25 $4,125.00 $130.00 $2,600.00 $269.00 $5,380.00 $65.00 $1,300.00
7 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule H $19,330.00 $23,395.00 $23,273.00 $25,400.00 $23,165.51 $102,280.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,330.00 $23,395.00 $23,273.00 $25,400.00 $23,165.51 $102,280.00

SCHEDULE I:  BELL HILL
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 27 EA $40.00 $1,080.00 $62.00 $1,674.00 $95.00 $2,565.00 $80.00 $2,160.00 $46.79 $1,263.33 $650.00 $17,550.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 41 EA $50.00 $2,050.00 $65.00 $2,665.00 $110.00 $4,510.00 $200.00 $8,200.00 $79.15 $3,245.15 $850.00 $34,850.00
4 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 3,600 GAL $0.80 $2,880.00 $0.41 $1,476.00 $0.54 $1,944.00 $0.40 $1,440.00 $0.69 $2,484.00 $2.15 $7,740.00
5 Disposal of Material 15 TN $275.00 $4,125.00 $165.00 $2,475.00 $206.25 $3,093.75 $130.00 $1,950.00 $269.00 $4,035.00 $65.00 $975.00
6 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule I $15,135.00 $19,490.00 $17,587.75 $17,750.00 $18,027.48 $71,615.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,135.00 $19,490.00 $17,587.75 $17,750.00 $18,027.48 $71,615.00TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE I

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE G

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE H
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NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SCHEDULE J:  EL RANCHO MADRONA
1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $2,475.00 $2,475.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
2 Catch Basin, Type 1, Cleaning 11 EA $40.00 $440.00 $62.00 $682.00 $95.00 $1,045.00 $80.00 $880.00 $46.79 $514.69 $650.00 $7,150.00
3 Catch Basin, Type 2, Cleaning 1 EA $50.00 $50.00 $65.00 $65.00 $110.00 $110.00 $140.00 $140.00 $79.15 $79.15 $850.00 $850.00
4 Disposal of Non-Regulated Water 300 GAL $0.80 $240.00 $0.41 $123.00 $0.54 $162.00 $0.40 $120.00 $0.69 $207.00 $2.15 $645.00
5 Disposal of Material 5 TN $275.00 $1,375.00 $165.00 $825.00 $206.25 $1,031.25 $130.00 $650.00 $269.00 $1,345.00 $65.00 $325.00
6 Minor Change 1 CALC $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Subtotal, Schedule J $6,105.00 $12,895.00 $7,823.25 $5,790.00 $5,945.84 $19,470.00
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,105.00 $12,895.00 $7,823.25 $5,790.00 $5,945.84 $19,470.00

$99,670.00 $79,248.00 $104,992.50 $127,220.00 $146,063.56 $505,150.00
$70,310.00 $59,468.00 $76,060.50 $89,820.00 $100,054.12 $363,330.00
$10,870.00 $16,792.00 $13,564.50 $11,780.00 $12,971.33 $50,970.00
$19,940.00 $22,781.00 $22,590.00 $25,840.00 $34,950.72 $98,625.00

$7,005.00 $13,800.00 $9,228.25 $7,650.00 $8,599.69 $28,895.00
$43,440.00 $41,904.00 $50,395.50 $51,860.00 $78,689.89 $242,905.00
$27,990.00 $29,713.00 $32,549.50 $35,820.00 $37,450.85 $151,095.00
$19,330.00 $23,395.00 $23,273.00 $25,400.00 $23,165.51 $102,280.00
$15,135.00 $19,490.00 $17,587.75 $17,750.00 $18,027.48 $71,615.00

$6,105.00 $12,895.00 $7,823.25 $5,790.00 $5,945.84 $19,470.00

$319,795.00 $319,486.00 $358,064.75 $398,930.00 $465,918.99 $1,634,335.00

  

 

 
DOMINIC J. MILLER, P.E.  
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PRO-VAC, LLC UTILIGI, LLC

I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the above tabulations are true and correct 
transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts bid.

Sealed bids were opened at the City of DuPont, 1700 Civic Drive, DuPont, Washington 98327 on 
Monday, August 4, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. (local time).

CITY OF DUPONT, WASHINGTON
2025 CATCH BASIN VACTORING
GRAY & OSBORNE #24208.01

DATE:  8/2025
DRAWN:  SC

CHECKED:  DJM
APPROVED:  DJM
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GRAY & OSBORNE, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS


